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Tariff 
Item No. 

59.04.01 

59. 11.13 

71.12.09 

74.03.01 

74.19.99 

76.16.99 
76.16.99 
84.18.26 

84.30.02 
84.59.39 

84.61 
85.03.01 

85.25.00 

92.11.01 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 129-continued 

P.J>PROV ALS-continued 

Goods 
Ratesof~ 

B.P. I MFN.1 Gen. I 

NOTE-Pictures having letterpress thereon, other than I 
the title of the picture and the name of the artist, are 
not to be admitted under this decision. Pictures on 
sheets which allow space for additional printing also 
do not qualify 

Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net twines, viz: 
Twisted lines of man-made fibres ½ in. and over in 

circumference, on declaration by an importer that 
they will be sold to commercial fishermen only for 
use as fishing and trawl lines 

Tape, woven, less than ½ in. width, coated with rubber 
adhesive, when declared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
footwear, or 

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to 
footwear manufacturer for making footwear 

Fashions in the rough. (These take the place of coronet 
settings to hold the stone in a ring) 

Anodes, electroplating, oval or hexagonal, extruded drilled 
and tapped 

Anodes, electroplating, shaped and fitted with suspension 
lugs or hooks 

Ends, can, tear off . . . . . . 
Lasts for use in making footwear .. 
Dehydrators for removing moisture from refrigeration 

systems 
Dough dividers, double or multiple pocket types .. 
Machines suited for extruding or blow moulding plastic, 

separate or combined 
Nozzles, hose, specially suited for use in fire fighting .. 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by 

the Minister: 
Approved: 

Eveready batteries, types EIE, E90, E132E, E132BE, 
E400E, E401E, E575E, E625E, E640E, E675E, 
S13E, S41E, S76E, EPX23, 226 

Mallory mercury cell type S.KB-759 
Insulators: 

For use on overhead trolley bus wires, viz: 
Strain, of wood, dumb-bell shaped; section; hanger 

Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary 
thereto, as may be approved, etc: 

Approved: 
Rols 3 
Rols 4 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

20% 

20% 

15% 
15% 

15% 
20% 

20% 

15% 

20% 

25% 

15% 

Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

20% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.1 
10.1 

10.1 
10.2 

12.0 

10.1 

List 
No. 

129 

12'1 

129 

129 

129 

129 

129 
129 
129 

129 
129 

129 

129 

129 

129 

129 
129 

No.37 

Effective 

From I 

1/7/68 

1/7 /69 

1/7/69 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/6/70 
1/4/70 
1/7/67 

1/7 /67 
1/1/68 

1/7/67 

1/7/68 

1/6/70 

1/7 /67 

1/5/70 
1/5/70 

I 
To* 

30/9/70 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 
31/12/73 

31/6/73 

31/12/73 
30/6/74 

31/12/73 

30/6/74 

30/6/72 

30/6/74 

31/12/72 
31/12/72 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to 
the date of expiry. 

48. 07. 73 Wallpaper base in rolls 22 in. wide 
Deter'n 

DETERMINATIONS 

20% 
Aul 

$1.13 

84.45.25 
Deter'n 

Machine-tools for working metal or metallic carbides, 
not being machines falling within heading No. 84.49 
or No. 84.50: 

Guillotines: 
(Excluding 30 in. power operated guillotines specially 

suited for use in the photoprocessing and engraving 
trade for cutting zinc, magnesium and copper 
sheets effective 1 /3 /70) 

Plate rolls 
Press brakes 

per cwt 
25% 

30% 35% 

45% 55% 

129 23/1/70 

129 

129 
129 

1/8/68 

1/8/68 
1/8/68 


