## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 129-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
59,04.01	Note—Pictures having letterpress thereon, other than the title of the picture and the name of the artist, are not to be admitted under this decision. Pictures on sheets which allow space for additional printing also do not qualify  Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net twines, viz:	Free	20%	25%				
59.11.13	Twisted lines of man-made fibres $\frac{1}{2}$ in. and over in circumference, on declaration by an importer that they will be sold to commercial fishermen only for use as fishing and trawl lines  Tape, woven, less than $\frac{1}{2}$ in. width, coated with rubber	Free	20%	15%	10.8	129	1/7/68	30/9/70
39,11,13	adhesive, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	1100		13/0	10.8	129	1/7/69	30/6/74
	footwear, or  (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturer for making footwear					129	1/7/69	30/6/74
71,12,09	Fashions in the rough. (These take the place of coronet settings to hold the stone in a ring)	Free	••	Free	10.8	129	1/7/67	30/6/74
74.03.01	Anodes, electroplating, oval or hexagonal, extruded drilled and tapped	Free	20%	25%	10.2	129	1/7/67	30/6/74
74.19.99	Anodes, electroplating, shaped and fitted with suspension lugs or hooks	Free	20%	25%	10.2	129	1/7/67	30/6/74
76.16.99	Ends, can, tear off	Free		25%	10.8	129	1/6/70	30/6/74
76, 16, 99	Lasts for use in making footwear	Free	15%	25%	10,1	129	1/4/70	31/12/73
84.18.26	Dehydrators for removing moisture from refrigeration systems	Free	15%	25%	10.1	129	1/7/67	31/6/73
84.30.02	Dough dividers, double or multiple pocket types	Free	15%	25%	10.1	129	1/7/67	31/12/73
84.59.39	Machines suited for extruding or blow moulding plastic, separate or combined	Free	20%	25%	10.2	129	1/1/68	30/6/74
84.61 85.03.01	Nozzles, hose, specially suited for use in fire fighting Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free Free	20%	20% 25%	12.0	129	1/7/67	31/12/73
	Eveready batteries, types EIE, E90, E132E, E132BE, E400E, E401E, E575E, E625E, E640E, E675E, S13E, S41E, S76E, EPX23, 226					. 129	1/7/68	30/6/74
85.25.00	Mallory mercury cell type SKB-759 Insulators:	Free	15%	25%	10.1	129	1/6/70	30/6/72
92.11.01	For use on overhead trolley bus wires, viz: Strain, of wood, dumb-bell shaped; section; hanger Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto, as may be approved, etc:	Free	20%	25%		129	1/7/67	30/6/74
	Approved:  Rols 3					129 129	1/5/70 1/5/70	31/12/72 31/12/72

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

DETERMINATIONS											
48.07.73 Deter'n	Wallpaper base in rolls 22 in. wide	20% Aul \$1.13	30%	35%	••	129	23/1/70	••			
		per cwt									
84.45.25	Machine-tools for working metal or metallic carbides,	25%	45%	55%							
Deter'n	not being machines falling within heading No. 84.49										
	or No. 84.50:										
,	Guillotines:					129	1/8/68				
	(Excluding 30 in. power operated guillotines specially				}						
	suited for use in the photoprocessing and engraving										
	trade for cutting zinc, magnesium and copper										
	sheets effective 1/3/70)										
	Plate rolls		,			129	1/8/68				
	Press brakes				1	129	1/8/68	• •			